OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL
THIS MANUAL MUST ACCOMPANY THE EQUIPMENT AT ALL TIMES.
ST3050D
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP
Revision #4 (01/11/23)
Go t
o Disc
ou

4	 0202020004	 IMPELLER NUT	 1
5	 0202020005	 SPRING WASHER	 1
6	 0203050006	 IMPELLER KEY	 1
31	 0202020031	 STUD BOLT	 4
32	 0202020032	 NUT	 4
33	 0202020033	 WASHER	 4
47	 0203050047	 LINER	 1
53	 0202020053	 WASHER	 1
60	 0203050060	 MECHANICAL SEAL	 1
65	 0202020065	 PLUG	 1
81	 0203050081	 OIL SEAL	 1
102	 0203050102	 DISCHARGE PORT	 1
103	 0203050103	 PACKING	 1
104	 0203050104	 STUD BOLT	 2
116	 0202020116	 BOLT	 3
119	 0203050D119	 MOTOR	 1
120	 0203050120	 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND	 1
121	 0202020121	 CORD CLAMP	 1
127	 0202020127	 CARRYING HANDLE	 1
128	 0202020128	 BOLT	 2

NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
222	 0203050222	 NUT	 4
224	 0202020224	 PLUG	 1
431	 0203050431	 NUT	 2
434	 0203050434	 STUFFING BOX	 1
435	 0202020435	 PACKING	 1
436	 0202020436	 SPRING WASHER	 2
437	 0202020437	 CORD GLAND CASE COVER	 1
438	 0202020438	 BOLT	 3
439	 0202020439	 PACKING	 1
440	 0202020440	 CONNECTOR	 1
441	 0202020441	 PACKING	 1
442	 0202020442	 BOLT	 3
443	 0202020443	 WASHER	 3
444	 0202020444	 BOLT	 2
613	 0203050D613	 CONNECTOR CASE	 1
614	 0203050D614	 BOLT	 4
615	 0203050D615	 PACKING	 1
616	 0203050D616	 PLUG	 1
617	 0203050D617	 GLAND RUBBER	 1
618	 0203050D618	 GLAND METAL	 1
619	 0203050D619	 BOLT	 3
620-1	 0203050D620A	 CONNECTOR	 1
620-2	 0203050D620B	 CONNECTOR	 1
Go t
o D
isc
ou

en
t.c
om
 to
 or
de
r y
ou
r p
art
s
ST3050D SUBMERSIBLE PUMP • OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #4 (01/11/23) — PAGE 35
ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
NO.	 PART NO.	 PART NAME	 QTY.	 REMARKS
131	 0203050131	 BOLT	 4
132	 0202020B132	 WASHER, LOCK	 4
268	 0203050268	 MOTOR A BRACKET	 1
269	 0203050269	 MOTOR B BRACKET	 1
270	 0203050270	 MOTOR ROTOR	 1
273	 0203050D273	 MOTOR STATOR	 1
322	 0202020B322	 NUT	 4
540	 0203050540	 A PACKING	 1
541	 0203050541	 B PACKING	 1
606	 0203050606	 A BEARING, MOTOR	 1
607	 0203050607	 B BEARING, MOTOR	 1
608	 0202020B608	 WASHER, WAVE	 1
Go t
o D
isc
ou